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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3334
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT FOR NAXAL AFFECTED AREA
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has drawn any action plan for infrastructure development in Naxal affected areas of the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds allocated for the said purpose, State-wise and the time by which the infrastructural
work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a) & (b): Government has approved a road connectivity plan and scheme for Special Infrastructure in Left Wing Extremism affected
States in the Eleventh Five Year Plan. Rs 7300 crore has been provided under the road connectivity plan and Rs 500 crore under the
Special Infrastructure Scheme for Leftwing Extremism affected States for meeting the gaps in critical infrastructure not otherwise
covered under any other existing schemes(s). 
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